Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal’s

DR. CYRUS POONAWALLA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, PETH VADGAON G

ACBSE WORLD SCHOOL

FEE STRUCTURE: A.Y. 2025-26 (DAY BOARDING)

COMPULSORY FEE

Particulars of Fretimany Primary Secondary

Fees LKG & Grade Grade Grade
Nurseny L Hike 1t03 485 6t08

Tuition Fee 27,500 35,000 49,200 50,500 52,600 55,200 55,200
Laboratory Fee e o 1,300 1,600 1,850 2,050 2,050
Gymkhana Fee e thso 2,050 2,150 2,200 g ==
E-Library Fee #oee 500 500 500 500 500

Insurance Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500

Internal Assessment
& CBSE Exam Fee T s T e 4,000 4,000

Transportation Complimentary 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000

Grade 9 Grade 10

Vacation Batch 10,000

Test Series 1,500

Total Fees 27,500 42,500 60,550 62,250 64,650 69,250 80,750

If paid in one stroke before
31% March 2025

e 41,000 59,050 60,750 63,150 67,750 79,250

10 Store Fee (Tentative) 18,000 21,000 21,000 22,000 22,000 ‘22,000 I

B. OPTIONAL FEES
Brunch Complimentary 22,000 23,000

INSTALLMENT MODE DETAILS
LKG & Grade Grade Grade
UKG 1to3 48&5 6to8
15™ Jan (50% Store fee) 5,000 9,000 10,500 10,500 11,000 11,000 11,000
05" Mar (50% Store fee) o 9,000 10,500 10,500 11,000 11,000 11,000
05" May 2025 13,500 10,625 15,138 15,563 16,163 17,313 20,188
05" June 2025 (Brunch) Comp. Comp. AtActual | AtActual | AtActual At Actual At Actual
05" July 2025 = 10,625 15,138 15,563 16,163 17,313 20,188
05" August 2025 4,500 10,625 15,138 15,563 16,163 17,313 20,188
05™ October 2025 4,500 10,625 15,137 15,562 16,162 17,312 20,186
Total 27,500 60,500 81,550 83,250 86,650 91,250 1,02750

Period Nursery Grade 9 Grade 10

1ST INSTALLMENT OF NEXT ACADEMIC YEAR

05" January 2026 7,000 9,000 10,500 10,500 11,000

15" Feb 2026
(Part of Compulsory Fees)

Store Fee shall be charged as per purchased items.

Delay in the above dates of installment, Rs.100/-per day will ar ed as late fee ges from installment due date.
No excuses after the due date will be entertained. G‘E{iém@
PIRING

Dr. Cyrus Poonawalla \ntematlonal School
adaaon, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin - 416112




% DR. CYRUS PO

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal’s

ONAWALLA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, PETH VADGAON (s

ACBSE WORLD SCHOOL

FEE STRUCTURE: A.Y. 2025-26 (BOARDING)

A. COMPULSORY FEE
Sr.

Primary

Secondary

N
)

e

Particulars of Fees
No.

Grade1to3

Grad_e 4&5

Grade6to8

Grade 9

Grade 10

Tuition Fee

49,200

50,500

52,600

55,200

55,200

Laboratory Fee

1,300

1,600

1,850

2,050

2,050

Gymkhana Fee

2,050

2,150

2,200

E-Library Fee

500

500

500

500

500

Insurance Fee

500

500

500

500

Internal Assessment
& CBSE Exam Fee

4,000

4,000

Vacation Batch

10,000

Test Series

1,500

Total Fees - A

53,550

55,250

57,650

62,250

73,750

B. BOARDING FEES
Particulars of Fees

Grade1to3

Grade4 &5

Grade6to8

Grade 9

Grade 10

Boarding Fee

78,000

83,000

85,000

88,000

88,000

Store Fee (Tentative)

21,000

21,000

22,000

22,000

22,000

Total Fees - B

99,000

1,04,000

1,07,000

1,10,000

1,10,000

TOTALA+B

1,52,550

1,59,250

1,64,650

1,72,250

1,83,750

If paid in one Stroke before
31 March 2025

1,47,550

1,54,250

1,59,650

1,67,250

1,78,750

Period

INS
Grade1to 3

Grade4 &5

TALLMENT MODE DETAILS

Grade6t0o8

Grade 9

Grade 10

15" Jan (50% Store fees)

10,500

10,500

11,000

11,000

11,000

05" Mar (50% Store fees)

10,500

10,500

11,000

11,000

11,000

1% In-pass (April 2025)

32,888

34,563

35,663

37,563

40,438

2" In-pass (June 2025)

32,888

34,563

35,663

37,563

40,438

3" In-pass (Sept. 2025)

32,888

34,563

35,663

37,563

40,438

4" In-pass (Nov. 2025)

32,886

34,561

35,661

37,561

40,436

Total

1,52,550

1,59,250

1,64,650

1,72,250

1,83,750

15" February 2026

7 (Part of Compulsory Fees)

1ST INSTALLMENT OF NEXT ACADEMIC YEAR

23,000

24,000

25,000 I

46,000 |

NOTE:-

* Store Fee shall be charged as per purchased items.

* Delay in the above dates of installment, Rs. 100/- per day will be charged as late fee charges from

installment due date.




